TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT
FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-02
August 1, 2006

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CABRERA, Allison Classroom Activity Specialist 8/24/06
Dartmouth Middle School

DETCHON, Sharmayn Substitute Clerical 8/1/06
District Wide

DURAN, Diane Substitute Clerical 8/1/06
District Wide

LAUPSA, Joyce Substitute Clerical 8/1/06
District Wide

MCFARLAND, Marie I. Substitute Clerical 6/26/06
District Wide

MEREMS, Sandra Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist 8/2/06
District Wide

MEYER, Adell Substitute Clerical 8/1/06
District Wide

PEREZ, Aurora Substitute Clerical 8/2/06
District Wide

RICHARDSON, Arlene Substitute Clerical 8/1/06
District Wide

RIPPY, Roxanne Substitute Clerical 8/1/06
District Wide

SHAW, Robert P. Substitute Bus Driver 8/2/06
District Wide

THOMAS, Dawn Substitute Clerical 8/1/06
District Wide

CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

MONTECILLO, Karen M. Classroom Instructional Aide 7/21/06

Fruitvale Elementary
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EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

Athletic Coaches:
CHACON, Edward
CHACON, Maurice
HARRELL, Curtis
KLOPF, Ron
ROWE, Adam

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL

Advisors:
BARRES, Shelly L.

NEW HIRES

BENSON, Charles L.

CHAVEZ, Linda J.

CHRISTIE, Linda S.

CROOK, Murray G.

FIRTH, Natasha

JAUREGUI, Jose

KELLY, Cathy M.

LUNDY, ShanDelle

NICKERSON, Audrey L.

ORTIZ, Samantha K.

Hamilton High School
Hamilton High School
Hamilton High School
Hamilton High School
Hamilton High School

Pep Squad Advisor

Health Services Technician |
Hamilton 8-12

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped

Little Lake Elementary - Preschool

Substitute Custodian/Grounds/
Maintenance
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Personnel Technician
Personnel Services

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/23/06

8/2/06

8/23/06

8/2/06

8/2/06

8/2/06

8/2/06

8/2/06

8/3/06

8/2/06
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

PILGRIM, Jennifer M.

SELWAY, Edna

PROMOTION

DRAVENSTATT, Sonya

MULLEN, Rosa A.

NEWLAND, Keri

RUIZ, Lisa M.

REHIRE

ORTEGO, Nancy L.

RESIGNATION

BARRIERE, Carmen G.

LARUE, Barbara

ORTEGO, Nancy L.

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Clerical/Campus Supervisor/
Supervision Aide
District Wide

FROM: Nutritional Service Assistant Il
Idyllwild School

TO: Cafeteria Manager |
Idyllwild School

FROM: Substitute Teacher
District Wide

TO: Student Body Activities Asst.
Dartmouth Middle School

FROM: Payroll Support Specialist
Fiscal Services

TO: Payroll Manager
Fiscal Services

FROM: Campus Supervisor Il
West Valley High School

TO: Campus Supervisor lI
West Valley High School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Clerk 1l
Alessandro High School

Classroom Instructional Aide
Valle Vista Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/2/06

8/2/06

8/22/06

8/17/06

8/2/06

8/23/06

7/18/06

7/20/06

8/3/06

7/17/06
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EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT

GRIFFIN, Nancy J. Custodian | 7/21/06
Hamilton 8-12

ORTEGO, Nancy L. Classroom Instructional Aide 7/18/06
Valle Vista Elementary

TERMINATION

EMPLOYEE # 187866 Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 6/15/06

Acacia Middle School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-02
JLG:td



