TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-02 August 1, 2006

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL	EFFECTIVE DATE	
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
CABRERA, Allison	Classroom Activity Specialist Dartmouth Middle School	8/24/06
DETCHON, Sharmayn	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/1/06
DURAN, Diane	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/1/06
LAUPSA, Joyce	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/1/06
MCFARLAND, Marie I.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	6/26/06
MEREMS, Sandra	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	8/2/06
MEYER, Adell	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/1/06
PEREZ, Aurora	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/2/06
RICHARDSON, Arlene	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/1/06
RIPPY, Roxanne	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/1/06
SHAW, Robert P.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/2/06
THOMAS, Dawn	Substitute Clerical District Wide	8/1/06
CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT		
MONTECILLO, Karen M.	Classroom Instructional Aide Fruitvale Elementary	7/21/06

EFFECTIVE DATE

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS	
Athletic Coaches: CHACON, Edward CHACON, Maurice HARRELL, Curtis KLOPF, Ron ROWE, Adam HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL	Hamilton High School Hamilton High School Hamilton High School Hamilton High School Hamilton High School
<u>Advisors:</u> BARRES, Shelly L.	Pep Squad Advisor
NEW HIRES	
BENSON, Charles L.	Health Services Technician I Hamilton 8-12
CHAVEZ, Linda J.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide
CHRISTIE, Linda S.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary - Preschool
CROOK, Murray G.	Substitute Custodian/Grounds/ Maintenance District Wide
FIRTH, Natasha	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide
JAUREGUI, Jose	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide
KELLY, Cathy M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide
LUNDY, ShanDelle	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide
NICKERSON, Audrey L.	Personnel Technician Personnel Services
ORTIZ, Samantha K.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
PILGRIM, Jennifer M.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/2/06
SELWAY, Edna	Substitute Clerical/Campus Supervisor/ Supervision Aide District Wide	8/2/06
PROMOTION		
DRAVENSTATT, Sonya	FROM: Nutritional Service Assistant II Idyllwild School TO: Cafeteria Manager I Idyllwild School	8/22/06
MULLEN, Rosa A.	FROM: Substitute TeacherDistrict WideTO: Student Body Activities Asst.Dartmouth Middle School	8/17/06
NEWLAND, Keri	 FROM: Payroll Support Specialist Fiscal Services TO: Payroll Manager Fiscal Services 	8/2/06
RUIZ, Lisa M.	FROM: Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School TO: Campus Supervisor II West Valley High School	8/23/06
REHIRE		
ORTEGO, Nancy L.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	7/18/06
RESIGNATION		
BARRIERE, Carmen G.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	7/20/06
LARUE, Barbara	Clerk III Alessandro High School	8/3/06
ORTEGO, Nancy L.	Classroom Instructional Aide Valle Vista Elementary	7/17/06

EFFECTIVE DATE

RETIREMENT		
GRIFFIN, Nancy J.	Custodian I Hamilton 8-12	7/21/06
ORTEGO, Nancy L.	Classroom Instructional Aide Valle Vista Elementary	7/18/06
TERMINATION		
EMPLOYEE # 187866	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School	d) 6/15/06

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-02 JLG:td